
First name Last name Company / Institution

Vladimir Aleshkin Moscow Research Institute Epidemiology and Microbiology

Athanassios Alexopoulos Democritus University of Thrace

Milton Allison Animal Science

Lucia Aquilanti Università Politecnica delle Marche

2011 Willy Baffone University of Urbino "Carlo Bo"

Nima Bahador Islamic Azad University

M Baserisalehi Islamic Azad University, Kazeroun branch, Kazeroun, Iran

2011 Anna Benini Università di Verona - Sezione di Farmacologia

Peter Benno Endoskopienheten

2011 Elisa Bertazzoni Minelli Università di Verona - Sezione di Farmacologia

2011 Eugenia Bezirtzoglou Democritus University of Thrace

Francesca Biavasco University Parma

Giovanna Blandino Università di Catania

2011 Alojz Bomba Faculty of Medicine,Pavol Josef Safarik University

Elefterios Bonos Dept of Nutrition

Sucrita Booncharoen Rajamangala University of Technology

Natalja Borovkova

Peter Borriello Chief Executive

2011 Nadiya K. Boyko

Francesca Bruscolini Università di Urbino

Giovanni Cenci Università di Perugia

Efterpi Christaki Dept of Nutrition

2011 Sandrine Claus Imperial College London,Biomolecular Medicine

2011 Francesca Clementi Università Politecnica delle Marche

Anne Collignon University of Paris Sud, Faculty of Pharmacy

Eamonn Connolly Biogaia AB

2011 Attila Dahlgren

2011 Claudio De Simone CD Investments Srl

Franco Dellaglio Department of biotechnology

2011 Gianfranco Donelli Istituto Superiore di Sanità

Christine Edwards Dept of Microbiology

Said Fathalla Dept of Physiol.

2011 Raina Ficherova Department of Obstetrics,Gynecology and Reproduction Biology

Panagiota Florou-Paneri Dept of Nutrition

Iolanda Francolini Sapienza, University of Rome



Wendy Garett Dept of Microbiology

Cristiana Garofalo Università Politecnica delle Marche - Facoltà di Agraria

2011 Emilio Guaglianone Istituto Superiore di Sanità

2011 Kazuhiro Hirayama Department of Veterinary Public Health

Lansing C. Hoskins Louis Stokes Cleveland VA Medical Center

Pirje Hutt University of Tartu

Kikuji Itoh University of Tokyo

2011 Shigeru Kamiya Dept Infectious Diseases

Viviana Klose Boku University

Wolfgang Kneifel Universitaet fuer Bodenkultur

2011 Silri Koljalg University of Tartu

Ioannis Kourkoutas Democritus University of Thrace

2011 Adamantini Kyriacou Harokopio University

2011 Eleri P. Lapp University of Tartu

2011 Veronica Lazar University of Bucharest, Faculty of Biology

2011 Apostolos Liakopoulos

Bodil Lund-Jacobsen

Reet Mandar University of Tartu

2011 Paola Mastrantonio Istituto Superiore di Sanità

2011 Michael Maw-Yeong Lin Department of Veterinary Medicine

Steven Mc Commas Southern Illinois University,Edwardsville

2011 Diederick Meyer Sensus Operations CV

Karsten Midtvedt Dept Internal Medicine

Qyvind Midtvedt Dept Reumatology

2011 Tore Midtvedt MTC

Christine Mielcarek Ecole deBiologie Industrielle

2011 Marika Mikelsaar University of Tartu

Abdel Aziz Mosaad Dept of Bacteriol., Immunol. and Mycol.

Paul Naaber University of Tartu,Stavanger University Hospitals

2011 NO NAME

2011 Elisabeth Norin Karolinska Institute

2011 Olsen

2011 Andrew B. Onderdonk Brigham & Women's Hospital

Andrea Osimani Università Politecnica delle Marche

2011 Astghik Pepoyan Department of Food Security and Biotechnology

Anna Pianetti Università di Urbino



Stavros Plessas Democritus University of Thrace

Jonathan Pratten Dept of Microbiology

Sviribool Rattanaporn Burapha University

Gregor Reid Lawson Health Research Institute

2011 Ute Romling Karolinska Institute

3-Ιουλ Tiiu Roop University of Tartu

Volker Rusch Institut for Microecologie

2011 Maria Saarela VTT

Seppo Salminen University of Turku

2011 Yolanda Sanz IATA-CSIC

2011 Epp Sepp University of Tartu

2011 Boris Shenderov Moscow Research Institute Epidemiology and Microbiology

2011 Oolep Signe University of Tartu

Peter Silley MB Consult Limited

Nicholaos Soultos Department of Hygiene

David Spratt Dept of Microbiology

Christos Stefanis Democritus University of Thrace

Maria Stolaki Dept of Microbiology

2011 Jelena Stsepetova University of Tartu

2011 Alexander Suvorov Institut for Experimental Medicine

Gianna Tempera

2011 Betty Theriault Animal Resources Center

Bo Tjellstrom Karolinska Institutet

Eugeniy Tkachenko State Medical Academy after I. I. Metchnikov

Helena Tlaskalova-Hogenova(2009)Institute of Microbiology AS CR

Kai Truusalu University of Tartu

Maria-AntoniettaTufano Seconda Universita Degli Studi di Napoli

Domenico Ungheri Zambon Italia SRL

2011 Tatiana Ushakova Moscow State University Puschino MSU Campus

Jorgen Valeur University of Bergen

Stavros Vavias Democritus University of Thrace

2011 Leda Quercia Vieira Universidade Federal de Minas Gerais

Chrissoula Voidarou Democritus University of Thrace

2011 Claudia Vuotto Istituto Superiore di Sanità

2011 Hanne Bjorg Walker

Gjalt W. Welling University Medical Centre Groningen



Michael Wilson University College London

Jia Zhao(corporate) Yacult Europe B.V.



Department House No. Street

Department of Bifidobacteria 10 Admiral Makarov Street

Department of Agricultural Development 193 Pantazidou St

Iowa State University 301 Kildee Hall

Scienze degli Alimenti Via Brecce Bianche

Biomelecular Sciences,Division of Toxicology,Hygiene and Environmental Sciences 27 Via S.Chiara

Fars Science and Research Branch Fars, Iran

Fars Science and Research Branch Fars, Iran

Medicina e Sanità Pubblica Policlinico "G. B. Rossi" - P.le L. A. Scuro

Endoskopienheten 13 Sveavegen

Medicina e Sanità Pubblica Policlinico "G. B. Rossi" - P.le L. A. Scuro

Faculty of Agricultural Development,Department of Food Science and Technology 2 Fleming St,Ano Ilioupolis(personnal adress)

22 Via Panoramica

Dipartimento di Scienze Microbiologiche 81 Via Androne

Institute of Experimental Medecine SNP 1 trieda

Aristotle University Of Thessaloniki ,Veterinary Faculty

Isan Surin Campus 145 Moo 15 Thumbol Nokmuang,Amphur Muang

Veterinary Laboratory Agency Woodam Lane, New Haw

Istituto di Scienze Tossicologiche, Igienistiche e Ambientali 27 Via Santa Chiara

Biologia Cellulare e Ambientale Via del Giochetto

Aristotle University Of Thessaloniki ,Veterinary Faculty

Biomolecular Medicine Exhibition Road

Scienze degli Alimenti Via Brecce Bianche

Department of Microbiology 5 Rue J.B. Clement

Vice President Research 3A Kungsbroplan

23 Via Corrado Segre

University of Verona Strada le Grazie

Tecnologie e Salute 299 Viale Regina Elena

Faculty of Nutrition

Fac. of Vet. Med., Sadat City, Minufiya Univ

Brigham and Women's Hospital,Harvard Medical School 22 Longwood Avenue

Aristotle University Of Thessaloniki ,Veterinary Faculty

Department of Chemistry 5 Piazzale Aldo Moro



Harvard Medical school 665 Huntington avenue

Sciente degli Alimenti Via Brecce Bianche

Tecnologie e Salute 299 Viale Regina Elena

The University of Tokyo,Bunkyo

Medicine 1801 Chestnut Hills Drive 3H

Department of Microbiology 19 Ravila

Laboratory of Veterinary Public Health Graduate School of Agricultural & Life Science 1 -1-1 Yayoi, Bunkyo-ku

Kuorin University,School of Medicine 6-20-2 Shinkawa

IFA - Tulln, Division Environmental Biotechnology 20 Konrad Lorenz Strasse

Department of Food Science and Technology 18 Muthgasse

Department of Microbiology 19 Ravila

deparment of Molecular Biology and Genetics Panepistioupolis

Development of Dietetics and Nutrition Sciences 70 El. Venizelou

Department of Medical Microbiology 19 Ravilla

Department of Microbiology and Immunology Aleea Portocalelor

34 Hazledene Road

Department of Microbiology 19 Ravila

Malattie Infettive, Parassitarie ed Immunomediate 299 Viale Regina Elena

National Pingtung University of Science and Technology 1 Hseuh Fu Road,Neipu

Department of Biological Sciences Campus Box 1651

15 Oostelijke Havendijk

National Hospital of Norway Gaustad

National Hospital of Norway Gaustad

Karolinska Institutet

Laboratory of microbiology 32 Bol du port

Department of Medical Microbiology 19 Ravilla

Fac. of Vet. Med., Sadat City, Minufiya Univercity

Microbiology, Tumor and Cell Biology 16 Nobels väg

Pathology 75 Francis Street

Scienze degli Alimenti Via Brecce Bianche

Armenian State Agrarian University 74 Teryan 

Istituto di Scienze Tossicologiche, Igienistiche e Ambientali 27 Via Santa Chiara



Deparment of Agricultural Development 193 Pantazidou St

Eastman Dental school

Institute of Marine Science

268 Grosvenor Street

Microbiology, Tumor and Cell Biology

Department of Medical Microbiology 19 Ravilla

Biotechnology Tietotie 2. Espoo

Functional Foods Forum

MICROBIAL ECOPHYSIOLOGY AND NUTRITION

Department of Microbiology 19 Ravila

Department of Bifidobacteria 10 Admiral Makarov Street

Department of Medical Microbiology 19 Ravilla

Enterprise House,Ocean Village

Aristotle University Of Thessaloniki ,Veterinary Faculty

Eastman Dental school

Department of Agricultural Development 193 Pantazidou St

Wageningen University 10 Dreijenplein

Department of Microbiology 19 Ravila

Department of Molecular Microbiology

The University of Chicago 5841 South Maryland Avenue

66 Lindovegen

Department of Gastroenterology and Endoscopy 47 Piskarevsky Prospect

Immunology & Gnotobiology 1083 Videnska

Department of Microbiology 19 Ravila

Departmento di  Medecina Experimentale 16 via costantinopoli

Scientific Management 10 Via Lillo Del Duca

Microrayon V,House 20A ,Room 212

Haukeland University Hospital Haukeland University Hospital

Department of Agricultural Development 193 Pantazidou St

Bioquìmica e Imunologia Av. Antonio Carlos 6627

Agricultural Development Faculty of Food 102 Kristalli Street

Tecnologie e Salute 299 Viale Regina Elena

3 Kragstubben

Medical Microbiology 1 Hanzeplein



UCL Eastman Dental Institute 256 Gray's Inn Road



P.O. Box Town / County Post Code Country / State Telephone Fax

Moscow 125212 Russia 007 495 4521816 007 495 4521830

Orestiada 68200 Greece 0030-2552-41169 0030-2552041169

Ames-Iowa 50011 USA 00515-2943439 00515-2943795

Ancona 60131 Italy 071 2204985 071 2204988

Urbino 61029 Italy 0039-07223033543 0039-0722303541

Iran 9,89173E+11

Iran

Verona 37134 Italy 0039 045 8027278 0039 045 8027452

Stockholm S-11157 Sweden 0046-705795554

Verona 37134 Italy 0039 045 8027603 0039 045 8027452

Athens 16345 Greece 00306946003063 210 9962452

Parma Italy

Catania 95125 Italy 0039 095 2504703 0039 095 325032

Kosice 4011 Slovakia 00421-556424606 00421-556420253

Thessaloniki Greece 0030-69761911742 0030-2310999984

Surin 32000 Thailand 0066-44-153062 0066-44-153062

Addlestone, Surrey KT15 3NB United Kingdom 0044 01932 357235 0044 01932 357214

Ukraine

Urbino 61029 Italy 0039 0722 303544 0039 0722 303541

Perugia 06126 Italy 0039 075 585 7333 0039 075 585 7328

Thessaloniki Greece 0030-2310999973 0030-2310999973

London SW7 2AZ UK 0044(0)2075943 or 0044(0)207806 0044(0)2075943 or 0044(0)207226

Ancona 60131 Italy 0039 071 2204855 0039 071 2204988

Chatenay-Malabry Cedex 92296 France 0033 146 835525 0033 146 835537

PO Box 3242 Stockholm SE- 103/64 Sweden 0046 8 55529318 0046 8 55529301

Rome 00146 Italy 0039 06 54211033

Verona 37134 Italy 0039045-8027917 0039045-8027051

Rome 00161 Italy 0039 06 49902228 0039 0649387141

Edinburg Scotland

Egypt  (+20)1655-45680

RF468 Boston MA 2115 USA -617-278-0625 -617-713-3018

Thessaloniki Greece 0030-2310999968 0030-2310999968

Rome 00185 Italy 0039 06 49913162



SPH 1-909 Boston 2115 USA

Ancona 60100 Italy 0039 071 2204985 0039 071 2204988

Rome 00161 Italy 0039 06 49903506 0039 0649387141

Tokyo 113-8657 Japan 0081-3-5841-3094 0081-3-5841-8188

Cleveland Heights 44106-4619 USA, OH 001 216 721 8315 001 2167218315

Tartu 50411 Estonia 0037 2737 4175 0037 2737 4172

Tokyo 113-8657 Japan 0081 3 5841 5476 0081 3 5841 8188

181-8611 Mitaka,Tokyo Japan 0081-422-47-5511 0081-422-44-7325

Tulln A-3430 Austria 0043 227266280505 0043 227266280503

Wien A-1190 Austria 0043 1 36006 6290 0043 1 36006 6251

Tartu 50411 Estonia 00372-7374170 00372-7374172

Alexandroupolis Greece 00302552041137

Kallithea 17671 Greece 0030 210 9549142 0030 210 9577050

Tartu 50411 Estonia 00372 7374179 00372 7374172

PO Box 35 Bucharest 060101 Romania 0040 21318 1576 0040 21318 8077

Persisteri,Athens Greece

Aberdeen AB15 8LD United Kingdom 0044 1224 324575

Tartu 50411 Estonia 00372 7 374 175 00372 7 374 172

Rome 00161 Italy 0039 0649902335

91207 Pingtung Taiwan -886-8-7703202 ext.5061/FAX '-886-8-7784415-886-8-7740291( 0) / '-886-7-3838691(H)

Edwardsville 62025 USA 001-618-650-3406 001-618-650-3174

PO Box 1308 Roosendaal 4700BH Netherlands 0031 165 582552 0031 165 567796

Oslo N-0027 Norway 0047-23070000 central 

Oslo N-0027 Norway 0047-23080000 central

Stockholm S-17177 Sweden 0046-85248670

Cergy-Pontoise Cedex 95094 France 0033-130756255 0033-130756251

Tartu 50411 Estonia 00372 7374179 00372 7374172

Egypt

Estonia

Stockholm 17177 Sweden 0046 8 524 867 26 0046 8 524 867 26

Boston 02115 USA 001 617 737 7372 001 617 731 1541

Ancona 60131 Italy 0039 071 2204985 0039 071 2204988

RA 0009 Yerevan ARMENIA -37491-432493/37410-205403 FAX.-37410-205403

Urbino 61029 Italy 0039 0722 303544 0039 0722 303541



Orestiada 68200 Greece 00302552041137

London England

Chonburi. 20131. Thailand 6638391671-3

London N6A 4V2 Ontario, Canada 001 519 646 6100 001 519 646 6031

PO Box FE 280 Stockholm 17177 Sweden 0046 8 524 87319 0046 8 330744

Tartu 50411 Estonia 00372 7374179 00372 7374172

Germany

PO Box 1000 Espoo 02044 Finland 00358 20 722 4466 00358 20 722 7071

Turku 20014 Finland 00358 23 336 822

PO Box 73 Burjassot-Valencia 46100 SPAIN 0034963900022 ext 2102 34963636301

Tartu 50411 Estonia 0037 2737 4178 0037 2737 4172

Moscow 125212 Russia 007 495 7080231 007 495 4521830

Tartu 50411 Estonia 00372 7374179 00372 7374172

S014 3XB Southampton S014 3XB United Kingdom 0044 02380574560

Greece 0030-2310999807 0030-2310999807

London England

Orestiada 68200 Greece 0030-2552041137

6703 HB The Netherlands 0031-306944378

Tartu 50411 Estonia 0037 2737 4170 0037 2737 4172

St Petersburg Russia 00-812-234-9319 00812-234-6865

Illinois 60637 Chicago MC1030 USA 00-773-702-9362 00-773-702-0950

Stockholm S-60365 Sweden 0046 11318956

St. Petersburg 195067 Russia 007 812 543 9538 007 812 543 9538

Prague 142 20 Czech Republic 0042 0296442363 0042 0241721143

Tartu 50411 Estonia 0037 2737 4175 0037 2737 4172

Napoli 80138 Italy 081-5665667 081-5665662

Bresco(MI) 20091 Italy 0039-0266524512 0039-0266524518

142291 Puschino Town,Moscow Region Russia 0079-268761014

Bergen N-5021 Norway 0047-55973031

Orestiada 68200 Greece 00302552041137

Belo Horizonte Cp 486 Minas Geriais, Brasil 0055 31 37092656

Arta 47100 Greece 614 6003063 210 9962452

Rome 161 Italy 00390-649902228 00390-649387141

Oslo 783 Norway 0047-91376106

Groningen 9713 GZ The Netherlands 0031 503 611 536 0031 503 619 105



London WC1X BLD United Kingdom 0044 20 7915 1118 0044 20 7915 1127

Almere The Netherlands



E-mail Address

info@gabrich.com

alexopo@agro.duth.gr

mallison@iastate.edu

l.aquilanti@univpm.it

wally.baffone@uniurb.it

nimabahador@yahoo.com

nimabahador@yahoo.com

anna.benini@univr.it

peter.benno@endoskopienheten.se

elisa.bertazzoni@univr.it

empezirt@agro.duth.gr

f.biavasco@univpm.it

blandino@unict.it

alojz.bomba@upjs.sk

emponos@vet.auth.gr

phira88@gmail.com

p.borriello@vla.defra.gsi.gov.uk

nadiya.boyko@gmail.com

bruscolinif@uniurb.it

gcenci@unipg.it

efchris@vet.auth.gr

sclaus@imperial.ac.uk

f.clementi@univpm.it

a.collignon@u-psud.fr

ec@biogaia.se

cdesimone@vslpharma.com

franco.dellaglio@univr.it

gianfranco.donelli@iss.it

saidfathalla@yahoo.com,

RFICHOROVA@RICS.BWH.HARVARD.EDU

ppaneri@vet.auth.gr

iolanda.francolini@uniroma1.it

mailto:alexopo@agro.duth.gr
mailto:mallison@iastate.edu
mailto:wally.baffone@uniurb.it
mailto:nimabahador@yahoo.com
mailto:peter.benno@endoskopienheten.se
mailto:f.biavasco@univpm.it
mailto:alojz.bomba@upjs.sk
mailto:emponos@vet.auth.gr
mailto:phira88@gmail.com
mailto:nadiya.boyko@gmail.com
mailto:efchris@vet.auth.gr
mailto:sclaus@imperial.ac.uk
mailto:franco.dellaglio@univr.it
mailto:RFICHOROVA@RICS.BWH.HARVARD.EDU
mailto:ppaneri@vet.auth.gr


c.garofalo@univpm.it

emilio.guaglianone@iss.it

akazu@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp

Lch2@po.cwru.edu

pirje.hutt@ut.ee

akikuji@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp

skamiya@ks.kyorin-u.ac.jp

viviana.klose@boku.ac.at

wolfgang.kneifel@buku.ac.at

siiri.koljalg@kliinikum.ee

ikourkou@mbg.duth.gr

m.kyriakou@hua.gr

lazar@botanic.unibuc.ro

bljacobsen@btinternet.com

Reet.Mandar@ut.ee

paola.mastrantonio@iss.it

MYLIN@mail.npust.edu.tw

smccomm@siue.edu

diederick.meyer@sensus.nl

karsten.midtvedt@rikshospitalet.no

qyvind.midtvedt@rikshospitalet.no

tore.midtvedt@ki.se

c.mielcarek@eloi-edu.com

marika.mikelsaar@ut.ee

paul.naaber@kliinikum.ee

elisabeth.norin@ki.se

aonderdonk@partners.org

a.osimani@univpm.it

past@rambler.ru

pianetti@uniurb.it

mailto:akazu@mail.ecc.u-tokyo.ac.jp
mailto:skamiya@ks.kyorin-u.ac.jp
mailto:siiri.koljalg@kliinikum.ee
mailto:ikourkou@mbg.duth.gr
mailto:MYLIN@mail.npust.edu.tw
mailto:smccomm@siue.edu
mailto:karsten.midtvedt@rikshospitalet.no
mailto:qyvind.midtvedt@rikshospitalet.no
mailto:tore.midtvedt@ki.se
mailto:c.mielcarek@eloi-edu.com
mailto:paul.naaber@kliinikum.ee
mailto:past@rambler.ru


splessas@agro.duth.gr

rattanap@buu.ac.th, 

gregor@uwo.ca

ute.romling@ki.se

wilma.jung@symbio.de

maria.saarela@vtt.fi

seppo.salminen@utu.fi

yolsanz@iata.csir.es

epp.sepp@ut.ee

shenderov@gabrich.ru

p-s@mbconsult.co.uk

soultos@vet.auth.gr

cstefan@agro.duth.gr

maria.stolaki@wur.nl

jelena.stsepetova@ut.ee

alexander_suvorov1@hotmail.com

btheriault@bsd.uchicago.ecu

bo.tjellstrom@ki.se

tkachenkoe@mail.ru

tlaskalo@biomed.cas.cz

kai.truusalu@ut.ee

mariaan.tufano@univer.it

domenico.ungheri@zambongroup.com

cuttlefish@bk.ru

jorgen.valeur@med.uib.no

vavias@gmail.gr

lgvieira@icb.ufmg.br

empezirt@agro.duth.gr

claudia.vuotto@iss.it

hannebw@broadpark.no

g.w.welling@med.umcg.nl

mailto:splessas@agro.duth.gr
mailto:rattanap@buu.ac.th,
mailto:wilma.jung@symbio.de
mailto:yolsanz@iata.csir.es
mailto:p-s@mbconsult.co.uk
mailto:soultos@vet.auth.gr
mailto:cstefan@agro.duth.gr
mailto:maria.stolaki@wur.nl
mailto:alexander_suvorov1@hotmail.com
mailto:btheriault@bsd.uchicago.ecu
mailto:mariaan.tufano@univer.it
mailto:domenico.ungheri@zambongroup.com
mailto:cuttlefish@bk.ru
mailto:jorgen.valeur@med.uib.no
mailto:vavias@gmail.gr
mailto:claudia.vuotto@iss.it
mailto:hannebw@broadpark.no


m.wilson@eastman.ucl.ac.uk
jzhao@yakulteurope.com

mailto:jzhao@yakulteurope.com





















